

Brussels, 2 July 2019 (OR. en)

10143/19

INST 162 ECOFIN 601

NOTE

Subject: DECISION OF THE HEADS OF STATE OR GOVERNMENT of the

Contracting Parties to the Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union whose currency is the euro appointing

the President of the Euro Summit

www.parlament.gv.at

DECISION OF THE HEADS OF STATE OR GOVERNMENT

of the Contracting Parties to the Treaty
on Stability, Coordination and Governance
in the Economic and Monetary Union
whose currency is the euro

of ...

appointing the President of the Euro Summit

THE HEADS OF STATE OR GOVERNMENT of the Contracting Parties to the Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union whose currency is the euro,

Having regard to the Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union, and in particular Article 12 thereof,

Whereas:

- (1) Article 12 of the Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union provides that the President of the Euro Summit is to be appointed by the Heads of State or Government of the Contracting Parties whose currency is the euro by simple majority at the same time as the European Council elects its President.
- (2) The European Council elected its President at its meeting on 2 July 2019.
- (3) A President of the Euro Summit should be appointed,

HAVE ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

Sole Article

Mr Charles MICHEL is hereby appointed President of the Euro Summit for the period from 1 December 2019 to 31 May 2022.